

## City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

# Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Stephen A. Renner, Vice President, Chair Brian Metzbower, President Jamie Leeseberg Karen J. Angelou Brian D. Larick Nancy R. McGregor Michael Schnetzer

April Beggerow, CMC, Clerk of Council

Monday, June 24, 2019 7:00 PM Council Committee Room

#### CALL TO ORDER.

- Discussion on the Hannah Park path.

#### **UPDATE FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY:**

<u>2019-0080</u> Informational Update from the Director of Public Safety.

#### ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES:

ORD-0065-2019 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION- USW Health Plan Expenses.

#### ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE & ENGINEERING:

ORD-0064-2019 TO AWARD CONTRACT FOR THE HEIL DRIVE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (ST-1047).

## PENDING LEGISLATION:

ORD-0063-2019 TO AMEND PART ELEVEN, PLANNING AND ZONING CODE,

CHAPTER 1193- STORMWATER MANAGEMENT POLICY, OF THE

CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA.

#### ITEM FROM THE CHIEF OF POLICE:

ORD-0066-2019 TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO THE SCHOOL

RESOURCE OFFICER (SRO) CONTRACT WITH

GAHANNA-JEFFERSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS (GJPS) FOR THE 2019-2020 SCHOOL YEAR; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

## ITEMS FROM THE CITY ATTORNEY:

ORD-0067-2019 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - Legal Professional Services.

MR-0019-2019 MOTION RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS BETWEEN

ACCOUNTS.

## ITEM FROM THE CLERK OF COUNCIL:

- Discussion on Gahanna City Charter, Article IV, Section 4.17.

## ADJOURNMENT.